
I
,
3

4

5

6

8

9

l0

1l

12

13

14

l5

l6

t7

18

t9

20

2l
t't

23

24

,a

26

.,,|

28

29

30

3l

RESOI,UTION OF TIIE TOIIONO OTODIIAM TEGISIIIIIVE COI,]NCIf,
(Approving Chukut Kuk District FY 2010 Budget Modiltcadon/Amendrnent No. 3)

RESOLUTION NO. IO-349

WHERDAS, the Chukut Kuk Distrlct Council did meet on July 19, 2010 in San Miguel at whlch a

quorum was presenti and

Budget Modillcatlon/Amendrnent No. 2 was presented to Chukut KukDistrlct Councll

for review and approved by Resolution No. 2Ol0-29; and

this modillcation/am€ndment is to transfer ldentili€d savings of $29,000.00 ir the

vacant Executive Asslstant positlon and $26,150.14 in the vacant G€neral Manager

positlon to coverover expenditure offunds and antlcipates costln various llne items;

and

the resolution also covers modillcations/am€ndments for the comrnunities of San

Miguel, New Flelds, Williams Ranch, Ston Sudagi, T€colote, Ak Komellc and Mign€li

and

llneltem61o-SalarieswillbelncreasedbyS3,603.60to coverminimumwage increase

owed to Srmmer Youth workers and line item 620-Fring€ Benelits will be lncreased

by $396.40 to cover llinge beneflts on mlnimum wage increase owed to Summer

Youth work€rs; and

the San Miguel communlty is increaslng llne ltem 612-f,abor whlch is budgeted at

$1,000.00 and addinganadditional gl,00O.O0to bring llneltemtotatto $2,000.00; and

WIIEREAS, th€ Tecolot€ commtrnity is decreasing line ltem 612-Occasional Alrpointm€nts by

$4,000.00 to lncreasc other llne items; and

budget modlfrcatlon/amendment no.2 was presented to the TOf,C Budg€t and

Flnance Commlttee for review.

NOW' THERBFORE' BE II RESOLVEIT that savhgs of$29,000.00 in the vacant Executlve Assistant

positlon and $26'160.14 i[ the vacant G€neral Managerposition wlll be transferred

to cover over expendltures offunds and anficipated costs ln variotrs Ilnc ltems.

BE II FURTHDR RESOf,VED that savings ldentifred in the amount of $29,000.00 in the vacant
Executiye asslstant positlon will be transf€rred to the follonring line ltems to cover

or'er expenditures offunds and anticlpat€d costs:

610-Salaries (Srmmer youttr)

620-Fringe Benellts

65O-Iravel

720-Ofnce Supplles

$ 3,603.60

$ 396.40

$15,000.oo

$ 3,0oo.oo



I
,
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2

13

L4

l5

16

t7

18

19

20

2l
,,,

t1

24

25

26

),|

2E

29

30
3l
32
33
34
35
36

RXSOf,UTION NO. 10-349
Chrkut Xuk Dlstrict F'f 2Ol0 Budgct Moditlcatlon/Amendment No, 3)

$ I,OOO.O0

$ r,o00.00

$ 5.000.00

$29,000.oo
BE lT FURTHER R-ESOLVED that savlngs ldentified in the amount of $26,160.14 in the vacant

G€neral Managerposltion willbe transferr€d to the following line items to cov€rover

expenditures offunds and antlclpated costs:

$ 500.00

$rs,000.00

$ 650.14

$ 2,000.00

$ r,000,o0

$26,160.r4
Bl II FURIHER RESOLVED that ltne ltem 610-Salaries will be lncreased by $3,603.60 to cover

minlmurn wage lncrease due to Summer youth workers and llne ltem 620-Fringe

B€n€lits will be lncreased by $396,40 to cover fringe benelits on mlnlnum wage

increase due to Summer iouth workers.

BE IT FURTITER REsor.vED that amendments to the folrowlng communlty budgets ar€ hereby

authorized:

San Miguel communlt5r ls lncreaslng line ltem 612-Labor by $1,000.00 which wonld

brlng llns i16- total to $2,000.00'

T€colote comrnunity is decreaslng line ltem 612-occaslonal Appolntments by

$4,000,0O to tncrease other line items.

BE II FURIHERRESOLVED that thc Tohono O'odham Lcgislatiye Council hereby approves Chukut

Kuk District Budget Modilicatlon,/Amendment No.3 and thatthis budgetamendmcnt

does not affect the oyerall budget.

BE IT FINllr,r,Y REsor,vED that any amendments atrccting the fundlng level of the chukut Kuk
District FY 20f0 budget shaube submitted to the Tohono o'odham f,eglslatiyc Council

for prior approval.

The foregolng Resolutlon was passed by the Tohono o'odham Legislatlve councilonthe 03D Day
oIAUGUSI. 2Ol0 at a meeatng a! which a quorum was present with avote oI2,22t.gOfO& fSZfSacluNsr; -o2- Nor vorING; and lt4.solo3l ABSENT, pursuantto th€ powers v€sted in the councll
by S€ctlon I (dX2) and(3) ofArtlcle vl ofthe Constltution ofthe Tohono O'odham Natlon, adopted

the Tohono o'odham Natlon onlanuary 18, l9E6; and approv€d bythe actlng Deputy asslstant
cretary - Indian arfairs (op€ratlons) on March 6, 19t6, p[rsuantto sectlon l6 ofth€actoflune

721-Other Supplles

772-Repair & Maintenance Bldg.

850-Food

661-Mileage

El0-Professlonal Services

852-Donation/Contributlon

to0-Youth/Commtrnlty Activities

t65-Other Emergencles

rE, 1934 (4t Stat. 984).



I
)
3
4

6

8

9
l0
1l
t2
t3
t4
15

16

t7
l8
19

20
2l
.,",

,1
24
)<
26
,1
2E

29
30
31
a,
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43

44

45
6
47

RXSOf,UTION NO. 10-349
(Approving Chukut Kuk Dlstdct FY 20lO Budget Modifrcation/tlmendment No. 3)
Page 3 of3

TOIIONO O'ODIIAM I,E GISf,AIIVE COUNCIf,

1ffiyor.'4t-1,tr-.tt,zoro
U

\

Wllson, Legislative Secretary

5 auvor , 2010.

to the provislons ofSection 5 of
upon his approval or upon his failure to

Said Resolutlon was submitted for approval to the office ofth€ Chairman ofth€ Tohono O'odham
Nation on the 4 ll-6ny of ',(,.4 , zoto at,//:Jl o,ctock, a .M.,

elther approve or disapprove tt wtthtn 4t hours of

lS errnovnu o"tn 0b anr", &8{ ,ro,-
I I DISAPPROVED ^, l)t( o'.to"x, (.u.

/
Returned to the Legislative Secretary ont'',e l, dav of-_Y--

, 2010, at

Verlon M. Jos€, Legislative Cha

Evonne Wllson, Legislatlve Secretary

o'clock, -f ,n ,---r'--



RESOLI.ITION NO. 10-349

ACTION: APPROVING CHUKUT KUK DISTRICT FY 2OIO BT]DGET MODIT'ICATION/AMENDMENT NO. 3

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN ETIIEL GARCIA

DATE: AUGUST 03,2010

SECOND: COUNCILWOMANKIMBERLY LISTO

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSEI{T

SIF OIDAK
r98.7

I. WAVALENE ROMERO
(Nicholas Jose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

99.35

99.35

x

x

SELLS
4/,9.6

I. KIMBERLY LISTO

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

224.80

224.80

x

x

SCHTJK TOAK
159.0

1. FRANCES B. CONDE
(Fredrick Jose)

2. LINDA PARLEY
(Agnes Joaquin)

79.50

19.50

x

x

SAN XAVIER
204.7

I. FELICIA NUNEZ

2. OLMA VILLECAS-LISTON f,4rser,
(EtrgerB Enis) (Prcs e n t)

102.35

r02.35

X

x

SAN LUCY
187.1

1. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
(

93.55

93.55

x

x

x

PISINEMO
184.5

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrie(a)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Faluant)

92.25

92.25

x

x

HICKIWAN
174.5

I. MICHELLE ORTEGA
(,

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

8't .25

87 .25

x

x

GUVO
206.3

I. GRACE MANUEL

2. PAMEI-A ANGHILL
(Angela Ortiz)

103.15

103.15

x

x

GU ACHI
230.1

l. TIMOT}IY L. JOAQUIN

CYNTHIA E, MANUEL2.
)

115.05

115.05

x

x x

CHT]KUT KTJK
277.0

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. VERLON M- JOSE
( )

138.50

138.50

x

x x

BABOQTIIVARJ
3z.0

1. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (u4Dsezt)
(Vernon Smith) fP.eJerr)

t62.0

t67.0

x

X

TOTAL 2,595.50 2,223.90 187,10 -o2- 184.s0

t03l


